GROUND ZERO

MOBILE ENTERTARINMENT

RADIOACTIVE-SERIES

165MM
HIGH POWER KICKWOOFER

Anleitung / Owner's Manual / Mode d’'emploi

GZBK 160XP

Danke, dass Sie sich fur ein Ground Zero Radioactive Lautsprechersystem entschieden haben. Um
einen einwandfreien Betrieb des Systems zu gewahrleisten, bitten wir Sie, die Anleitung zu
beachten.

Thank you for purchasing a Ground Zero Radioactive speaker system. If you have any question
about the installation or operation of your Ground Zero speaker which is not answered by this
manual, please contact your dealer in the first instance.

Merci beaucoup d’'avoir choisi un systeme haut-parleur de Ground Zero. Pour le meilleur
rendement du systeme d’haut-parleur veuillez vous referer aux données techniques du mode
d’emploi.



Specifications

HOCHWERTIGER HOCHLEISTUNGS-KICKWOOFER
RESONANZARMER STAHLKORB

CONEX SPINNE - 38MM SCHWINGSPULE
BESCHICHTETE PAPIER MEMBRANE

HIGH QUALITY POWER-KICKWOOFER
RESONANCE FREE STEEL BASKET
CONEX SPIDER - 38 MM /1.5” VOICECOIL
COARTED PAPER CONE

HAUT PARLEUR A HAUT RENDEMENT DE QUALITE SUPERIEURE
CHASSIS EN ACIER A FAIBLE RESONNRANCE

CONEX-SPIDER / 38 MM BOBINE MOBILE

MEMBRANE PAPIER

Technische Daten / Technical Data / Données Technigue

Model GZRK 160XP
Voice Coil Diameter
mm / inch 38/1.5
Impedance Ohm 4
FS Hz 54.8
Qms 5.28
Qes 0.55
Qts 0.50
Vas
Liter / cu.ft. 15.4/0.54
Mms 13.5 Gr.
SPL dB/m 90
BL TESLA-M 54
Power W/ RMS 140
Lochausschnitt
mounting hole "
Diametre de decoupe 143/5.6
mm /inch
Einbautiefe
mounting depth "
Profondeur de montage 67/2.6
mm /inch
Empfohlenes Gehéause /
Recommended enclosure /
Volume de caisson recommande’
geschlossen / sealed /
closed 6/0.21
Liter / cu.ft.
Bassreflex / vented
Liter / cu.ft. 10/0.35
Port cm / inch 1xd5cm/2"
Portlange / Length "
e 7 inch 8cm/ 3.15
Free-Air |  —meee-




Einbau / Installation

Bitte priifen Sie vor dem Einbau der Lautsprecher die Position der Bohrldcher, die EinbaugréRe und die Einbautiefe
anhand der mitgelieferten Einbauschablone und den Angaben in der Anleitung.

Before making holes, check the mounting space with supplied template.
Make sure you have carefully read and understood the installation instruction.

Veuillez examiner avant l'installation des haut-parleurs les forages, la dimension d'installation et la profondeur au
moyen des trellis d'installation et indications fournis dans le mode d’emploi.

Einbaumadglichkeiten Kickwoofer Installation / Installation Kickwoofer

. Abdeckgitter /
- - Mesh / Grille

-Einbauschrauben / Mountin screw / Vrille

\\ . Abdeckgitter Rahmen /
/- Grill Frame / Cadre de montage

" - Lautsprecher / Speaker / Haut parleur

A __Bohrloch / Drill hole / Trou percé au foret
@42mm/017"

Schraubenmutter /1. Einbauflache / Panel /

~"Nut/ Ecrou ' Surface de montage

Schaltungsbeispiel fiir passive Fregquenzweiche / Example for passive crossover

T NV O +

3.9 mH

Stiftkernspule / I-Core

min. 1 mm Draht / Wire

Input




Die Gewahrleistung entspricht der gesetzlichen Regelung. Eine Ricksendung kann nur nach vorheriger

Absprache und in der Originalverpackung erfolgen. Bitte unbedingt einen maschinell erstellten Kaufbeleg

und eine Fehlerbeschreibung beilegen. Von der Gewahrleistung ausgeschlossen sind Defekte, die durch
Uberlastung, unsachgeméRe Behandlung oder bei Teilnahme an Wettbewerben entstanden sind.

Limited warranty - defective products must be returned in original packaging - please add a copy of the
original purchasing invoice showing the purchasing date and a detailed description of the failure. Failure
caused by overload, misuse or by using the product for competition purpose are not covered by the
warranty.

De garantie bepalingen van alle door ground zero geleverde producten is volgens wettelijke bepalingen
geregeld, Een retourzending kan alleen na duidelijke afspraak en in de originele verpakking
plaatsvinden.SVP een aankoopbon en een duidelijke storingsomschrijving bijvoegen.Van garantie
uitgesloten zijn defecten door overbelasting, onkundig gebruik, of door deelname aan wedstrijden (SPL)
ontstaan zijn.

La garantie est conforme aux droits legaux. Un retour du produit défectueux doit étre dans son emballage
d'origine sur presentation du recu ou de la facture indiquant la description du defaut.La presente Garantie
n'est pas applicable lorsque le produit a été endommagé en raison : Mauvaise alimentation, Trop de
puissance (HP, Subwoofer) Accident, Installation ou Utilisation non conforme aux normes Technique
(Concours SPL).

GROUND ZERO GmeH
Erlenweg 25; D - 85658 Egmating
Tel. 08095/873-830 Fax -8310

www.ground-zero-audio.com

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, zukiinftig nétige Anderungen oder Verbesserungen an dem Produkt vorzunehmen ohne den Kunden
dariiber zu informieren.

We reserve the right to make needed change or improvement to the product without informing customer about this in advance.

Wij behouden ons het recht om de nodige veranderingen of verbeteringen aan het product door te voeren zonder
de klant hierover te informeren.

Nous réserve le droit d'entreprendre a l'avenir nécessairement des modifications ou des
améliorations au produit sans informer le client.




